(a) the total amount of all rebates shall not exceed $2,500.00 

per utility account or a combined amount of  $3,500.00 if an irrigation well rebate is 

included; (b) no application is for a rebate previously received; and (c) the projects which 

qualify for the rebates are completed within three hundred sixty-five (365) calendar days 

from the date of approval of the projects by the county administrator. Rebates are subject 

to the following conditions: 

a. Verification that a backflow prevention device(s) has been installed, registered 

on the eligible customer's potable water meter(s) and in full compliance with the Manatee